SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR OPERATING PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1955

Special
Fund

§ 6,634,890

Federal
Fund

Total
Funds

§ 6,634,890

192,500
330,789

11,709,950(a)
4,707,618(a)

10,590,000
2,907,250(b)

"426,000(2)

$ 192,500
330,789
11,709,950
4,707,618
10,590,000
2,907,250
5,200,000
426,000

$ 36,064,107

$ 36,064,107

103,647(a)

$ 3,690,126
103,647

103,647

$ 3,793,773

$ 689,165
24,332

29,150
2,000

General
Fund
Public Debt:
Redemption and Interest on State Bonds ..o e
Payments of Revenue to Civil Divisions of the State:
Share of Franchise Tax on Ordinary Business Corporations..........
Share of Tax on Admissions................cccocoovoieiiiiereeeeeee .
Share of Gasoline Tax Fund.......................cooooiiiiiiiee,
Share of Motor Vehicle Revenue........................ccocooceimmiiiieeen.
Share of Income Tax Paid by Resident Individuals.....................
Share of Racing Revenue...........................ocooiieiiin,
Share of Motor Vehicle Taxes in Lieu of Personal Property Taxes
Reimbursement of Trial Magistrates’ Expenses .................c..c.c.......
Total....oooooiii e e
Retirement:
Employes’ Retirement System of the State of Maryland.............. $ 3,690,126
State Police Retirement System..................ccoviiiiiis e,
TOtAL. ... $ 3,690,126
Legislative :
General Assembly of Maryland....................coiiiiiiiiieieen, $ 689,165
Department of Legislative Reference....................................... 24,332
Department of Legislative Reference—State Fiscal Research
BUIGAU. ...t 29,150
Commissioners for Uniform State Laws...................coci, 2,000
Total ... $ 744,647

$ 744,647
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