## SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR OPERATING PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1955

Public Debt:	General Fund		Special Fund		Federal Fund	Total Funds	
Redemption and Interest on State Bonds			\$	6,634,890		\$	6,634,890
Payments of Revenue to Civil Divisions of the State: Share of Franchise Tax on Ordinary Business Corporations. Share of Tax on Admissions Share of Gasoline Tax Fund Share of Motor Vehicle Revenue Share of Income Tax Paid by Resident Individuals Share of Racing Revenue Share of Motor Vehicle Taxes in Lieu of Personal Property Taxes			\$	192,500 330,789 11,709,950(a) 4,707,618(a) 10,590,000 2,907,250(b) 5,200,000		\$	192,500 330,789 11,709,950 4,707,618 10,590,000 2,907,250
Reimbursement of Trial Magistrates' Expenses		•••••••		426,000(a)	***************************************		5,200,000 <b>426,000</b>
Total			\$	36,064,107		\$	36,064,107
Retirement: Employes' Retirement System of the State of Maryland State Police Retirement System	\$	3,690,126	\$	103,647(a)		\$	3,690,126 103,647
Total	\$	3,690,126	\$	103,647		\$	3,793,773
Legislative: General Assembly of Maryland. Department of Legislative Reference. Department of Legislative Reference—State Fiscal Research Bureau. Commissioners for Uniform State Laws.	\$	689,165 24,332 29,150 2,000				\$	689,165 24,332 29,150 2,000
Total	\$	744,647				\$	744,647
						_	